

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi S/o Sk. Hasan
and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Parag P. Shahane, Advocate h/f Shri Pradeep Shahane,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri G. K. Thigle, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. I. S. CHEEMA, JJ.**

DATE : 01ST APRIL, 2015.

PER COURT :

. The learned counsel for petitioners seeks time. Stand over
to 13.04.2015.

[A. I. S. CHEEMA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/April 15