

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

206 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK.HASAN AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Parag Shahane h/f Mr. Pradeep
Shahane

AGP for Respondents: Mrs. S.A.Dhumal

...

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE & V.K. JADHAV, JJ.

Dated: August 31, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioners are not in his contact at present. He said that he would contact his clients and find out whether they are still interested in the petition. We requested the learned counsel for the petitioner to send letters to petitioners by RPAD so that we can take further steps in the matter.

2. Stand over to 28.9.2015.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

(A.V. NIRGUDE, J.)

...