

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi s/o Sk. Hasan
& Ors.

.... **PETITIONERS**

V E R S U S

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. Pradeep Shahane, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S.A.Dhumal, A.G.P. for R.No.1 – State.

.....

CORAM : A.V.NIRGUDE &

V.K.JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2015

.....

PER COURT :

1. Respondents have not filed any reply so far.
2. Learned A.G.P. seeks time till Monday.
3. Stand over to 12/10/2015.

[V.K.JADHAV, J.]

[A.V.NIRGUDE, J.]