

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

62 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK.HASAN AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Pradeep Shahane
Mr. SS Dande, AGP for Respondents: 1 & 2.

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.
Dated: November 17, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1) By way of last opportunity, at the request of learned AGP for compliance of the order dated 12th October, 2015 by the State authorities, stand over to 8th of December, 2015.

. It is made clear that no prayer for further adjournment will be entertained and this Court will proceed for hearing this petition finally on the basis of the material available on record.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

...