

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK. HASAN AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

None for the petitioner.

AGP for the respondents State: Mr. S. Y. Mahajan.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18th October, 2016**

**ORDER:**

Counsel for the petitioners is absent. On the last date also, adjournment is sought by the petitioners. None appears for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 also. Petition is of the year 2003. As none appears for the petitioners, in the interest of justice, place the matter in the weekly board commencing from 28th November, 2016.

**(K. L. WADANE, J.)**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. )**

JPC