

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi S/o Sk. Hasan
and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and other .. Respondents

Shri Parag Shahane, Advocate h/f Shri Pradeep Shahane,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Shri V. R. Sonwalkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH NOVEMBER, 2016.

PER COURT :

. The learned counsel for petitioners seeks an adjournment.
The matter is being adjourned since 19.08.2016 on account of
absence of the learned counsel for petitioners.

2. Today also an adjournment is sought by the learned
counsel for petitioners. In the interest of justice place the matter
for final hearing in the week commencing from 13th December,
2016.

[K. L. WADANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]