

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi s/o. Sk. **Petitioners**
Hasan and others

V E R S U S

The State of Maharashtra & **Respondents**
Ors.

None present for the petitioners
Mrs. M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3RD FEBRUARY, 2017**

PER COURT :

1. None present for the petitioners. Learned
A.G.P. is present. However, in the interest of
justice, we adjourn the matter.

2. Place the matter in the weekly board
commencing from 20th February, 2017.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

