

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003**

Shaikh Gulam Nabi S/o Sk. Hasan  
and another .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Pradeep Shahane & V. P. Golewar, Advocates for the Petitioner  
- absent.

Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 05TH JUNE, 2017.**

**PER COURT :**

. Petitioners are absent since long. Today also when matter is called out, none appears for petitioners. The writ petition is dismissed in default. No costs. Rule discharged.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]**

**[ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.]**

bsb/June 17