

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK.HASAN AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Pradeep Shahane
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. Y.G. Gujrati
Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 : Mr. V.R. Sonwalkar

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2018

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
time. Other side has no objection.

2. Stand over to 20th June, 2018.

(**SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.)**

(**T.V. NALAWADE, J.)**

