

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.614 OF 2003

Shaikh Gulam Nabi S/o. Sk.Hasan and ors

Vs

The State of Maharashtra and ors

|                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | <p>Court's or Judge's orders</p> <p><b>CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &amp; S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.</b></p> <p><b>DATED : 05.09.2018</b></p> |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Mr.M.A.Deshpande, AGP for the respondent/State

**PER COURT:**

. None appears for the petitioners.

2. Place the matter in the week commencing from 18.09.2018.

**[S.M.GAVHANE, J.] [S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**