

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

207 WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

SHAIKH GULAM NABI SK.HASAN AND ANR ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS ..RESPONDENTS

...
Mr. Pradeep Shahane (absent), Advocate for the
Petitioner.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATED : 12th OCTOBER, 2018.

PER COURT:-

. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out. However, in the interest of justice, place the matter in the week commencing from 22.10.2018.

**(S. M. GAVHANE)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**

Devendra/October-18