



..1..

12-wp-5841-12

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR MEMBER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dixit Sushant V ,

Mr. Pradeep Shahane (in WP No. 614/2003)

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State : Smt. Kalpalata B.Patil
Bharaswadkar

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024

IN WP/5841/2012

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP and the learned Advocate for the petitioner seek time to obtain instructions.
2. In the meantime, the learned AGP shall take instructions as to what decision has been taken by the High Power Committee and if not

such decision has been taken, within what period the same shall be taken in terms of the order passed by this Court on 11.03.2026.

3. Stand over to 08.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-